
K-State Marching Festival 
Saturday, October 14, 2023 

Movement Plans 
 
7:00a – Meet and load at the West Band Room in street clothes.  

• Uniforms under the bus, hat boxes in overhead storage with clarinets and flutes. 
• Trumpets, alto saxes, mellies, under busses. 

7:30 – Depart on Charter Buses from MDK. 
10:00 – Arrive at KSU, Bill Snyder Family Stadium. 

• Unload, go to restrooms on back of the stadium. 
• Set up Props, prep equipment. 
• Move to the clinic area, pit, props, flags – everyone and everything. 

11:00 – Clinic at the *NEW* Indoor Practice facility with the K-State Band staff. 
12:00p – Finish clinic walk everything back to the buses. 
12:30 – Walk into the stadium to see how big it is, watch one band. 
1:00 – Lunch at the buses (Sandwiches???). 
1:45 – Dress into Uniform. 

2:00- Begin Physical Warm-up with Mr. Hupe. 
2:45 – Warm-up field to marching part of show, music warm-up with Dr. Thomas. 
3:00 – Begin moving to stadium – There are NO university trailers to help this year. 
3:10 – Hold in Tunnel. 
3:15 – Performance. 
3:30 – To Pictures or back to buses. 

4:00 - Change into street clothes. 
4:45 – Dinner at Pizza Ranch. Bring money for yourself.  Dinner price is $13+ tax. 
5:45 – Back to stadium. 
6:15 – Enter stadium together.  Sit together to watch other bands. 

8:30 – Shawnee Mission NW performs ☺ 
9:45 – K-State Band Performs. 
10:15 – Awards – Drum Majors to the track in Uniform to receive awards. 
10:45 – Load buses and return home to SM West. 
12:15a – Arrive at West – Unload Trailer. 
12:45 – Go HOME 
 
Parents – Admission is $15adult, $10 student. Cash or check only – No debit cards.  Tickets can 
be purchased only at Gate B.    Spectators will park on the West side of the stadium.  
 
Buses, equipment trailer and hopefully the vehicle with the food will park together on the 
East side of the stadium. 



School Name Clinic Time Clinic Location Warm Up To Stadium Hold Performance To Pictures Pictures
1 Holton High School 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 11:30 AM
2 Rose Hill High School 10:30 AM 10:45 AM 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 11:30 AM 11:45 AM
3 Salina South High School 11:00 AM 11:15 AM 11:25 AM 11:30 AM 11:45 AM 12:00 PM
4 Ulysses High School 11:15 AM 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:15 PM
5 Mill Valley High School 9:00 AM Memorial Field 11:30 AM 11:45 AM 11:55 AM 12:00 PM 12:15 PM 12:30 PM
6 Clearwater High School 11:45 AM 12:00 PM 12:10 PM 12:15 PM 12:30 PM 12:45 PM
7 Circle High School 10:00 AM Indoor 12:00 PM 12:15 PM 12:25 PM 12:30 PM 12:45 PM 1:00 PM
8 Leavenworth High School 12:15 PM 12:30 PM 12:40 PM 12:45 PM 1:00 PM 1:15 PM
9 Bishop Carrol High School 10:00 AM Memorial Field 12:30 PM 12:45 PM 12:55 PM 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 1:30 PM

10 Wichita Southeast High School 12:45 PM 1:00 PM 1:10 PM 1:15 PM 1:30 PM 1:45 PM
11 St. Thomas Aquinas High School 1:00 PM 1:15 PM 1:25 PM 1:30 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM
12 Independence High School 1:15 PM 1:30 PM 1:40 PM 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:15 PM

13 Wichita North High School 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 2:10 PM 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM
14 Louisburg High School 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 2:25 PM 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM
15 Maize High School 2:15 PM 2:30 PM 2:40 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM
16 Lansing High School 2:30 PM 2:45 PM 2:55 PM 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM
17 Shawnee Mission West 11:00 AM Indoor 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 3:10 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM
18 Lyons High School 12:00 PM Memorial Field 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 3:25 PM 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM
19 Wichita Heights High School 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:40 PM 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM
20 Hutchinson High School 3:30 PM 3:45 PM 3:55 PM 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM
21 Salina Central High School 3:45 PM 4:00 PM 4:10 PM 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:45 PM
22 Garden City High School 2:00 PM Memorial Field 4:00 PM 4:15 PM 4:25 PM 4:30 PM 4:45 PM 5:00 PM

23 Great Bend High School 2:00 PM Memorial Field 4:15 PM 4:30 PM 4:40 PM 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:15 PM
24 Arkansas City High School 12:00 PM Indoor 4:30 PM 4:45 PM 4:55 PM 5:00 PM 5:15 PM 5:30 PM
25 Eisenhower High School 11:00 AM Memorial Field 4:45 PM 5:00 PM 5:10 PM 5:15 PM 5:30 PM 5:45 PM
26 Dodge City High School 1:00 PM Indoor 5:00 PM 5:15 PM 5:25 PM 5:30 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM
27 Olathe West High School 3:00 PM Memorial Field 5:15 PM 5:30 PM 5:40 PM 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:15 PM
28 Liberal High School 3:00 PM Indoor 5:30 PM 5:45 PM 5:55 PM 6:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM
29 Goddard High School 2:00 PM Indoor 5:45 PM 6:00 PM 6:10 PM 6:15 PM 6:30 PM 6:45 PM
30 Andover High School 6:00 PM 6:15 PM 6:25 PM 6:30 PM 6:45 PM 7:00 PM
31 Basehor Linwood High School 6:15 PM 6:30 PM 6:40 PM 6:45 PM 7:00 PM 7:15 PM
32 McPherson High School 1:00 PM Memorial Field 6:30 PM 6:45 PM 6:55 PM 7:00 PM 7:15 PM 7:30 PM

33 Washburn Rural High School 7:00 PM 7:15 PM 7:25 PM 7:30 PM
34 Augusta High School 7:15 PM 7:30 PM 7:40 PM 7:45 PM
35 Junction City High School 7:30 PM 7:45 PM 7:55 PM 8:00 PM
36 Enid High School 4:00 PM Indoor 7:45 PM 8:00 PM 8:10 PM 8:15 PM
37 Shawnee Mission Northwest 4:00 PM Memorial Field 8:00 PM 8:15 PM 8:25 PM 8:30 PM
38 Manhattan High School 8:15 PM 8:30 PM 8:40 PM 8:45 PM
39 Seaman High School 8:30 PM 8:45 PM 8:55 PM 9:00 PM
40 Blue Valley Northwest High School 8:45 PM 9:00 PM 9:10 PM 9:15 PM

2023 Central States Marching Festival Schedule

Judges Break

Judges Break

Judges Break

Awards - Drum Major Line Up on Field in Performance Order
Kansas State University Marching Band

TBD

Bill Thomas

Bill Thomas

Bill Thomas

Bill Thomas

Bill Thomas

Bill Thomas

Bill Thomas




